	D
FOIL: PTO-1505 RI 05-27-19	998 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMIRCE Patient and Trademark Office
QMQ 10 065 10011 (uxp. 4/84)	
Tab setting P P P ▼ 	
MA' ZI	b3 Jattached original documents or copy thereof.
MAD 5-14-98	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Kelvin J. Hanssen	Name: Stanley L. Olson
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗅 Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 💭 Merger	Street Address: 48045 280th Street
C Security Agreement C Change of Name	City: <u>Canton</u> State: <u>SD</u> ZIP: <u>570.3</u>
ü Other	
Execution Date: April 20, 1998	Additionat name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🙀 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 729, 886 Illuchod? С Yes & No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Dennis L. Thomte</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Zarley, McKee, Thomte,	© Enclosed
Voorhees & Sease	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:801 Grand Ave Ste. 3200	8. Deposit account number:
City: Des Moines State: IA ZIP: 50309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by apposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached coperies a true cop / of
Dennis L. Thomte Alexa	Signature PATENT 2 State
Name of Person Signing Total purpher of pages lockuling	Signature PATENT 3 2 2 ate
	required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT AND IRREVOCABLE TRANSFER OF PATENT RIGHTS

For and in consideration of the dismissal with prejudice by Stanley L. Olson of the civil action pending against me in the Circuit Court of Minnehaha County, captioned Stanley J. Olson v. Kelvin Hanssen, Civ 98-102, the undersigned, Kelvin J. Hanssen, hereby irrevocably assign and transfer to Stanley L. Olson, an individual, having an address of 48045 280th Street, Canton, South Dakota, 57013, his successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 08/674,764, filed in the United States Patent Office on the 2nd day of July, 1997, which United States Letter Patent No. 5,729,886 was issued on March 24, 1998, entitled THE METHOD OF MODIFYING AN ALTERNATOR, (hereinafter "the invention") together with any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Stanley L. Olson.

The undersigned further irrevocably assign and transfer to Stanley L. Olson any and all right, title, and interest which the undersigned may have to any improvements on the invention heretofore or hereinafter made and in any other patents on the invention and/or improvements that may be granted in the United States or any foreign country, including each patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of the application specifically identified herein, and in each reissue or extension of the patent.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request, and at the expense of assignee, his successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of the Letters Patent that has been granted and further agrees upon the request of the assignee, his successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with the assignee, his successors or assigns in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving the producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agrees to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to vest all rights in said Letters Patent conveyed hereby in the assignee, his successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby also assigns to assignee, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of assignee, his successors and assigns, to execute any and all documents that the undersigned shall be requested to execute in connection with any and all

applications for foreign Letter Patent therefore, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in assignee.

This terms of this assignment and transfer shall be binding on the undersigned, my heirs, assigns or other legal representatives and shall inure to the benefit of Stanley L. Olson, his successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives. The undersigned further warrants and represents that the undersigned has not entered into any assignment, contract or understanding which is in conflict with this assignment and transfer.

Witness my hand and seal this 20 day of 6 and 1998 .
Kili D. Hansse
Kelvin J. Hanssen

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA) : SS COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA)

On this the <u>20</u> day of <u>appl</u>, 1998, before me the undersigned officer, personally appeared Kelvin J. Hanssen, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act, for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

France, J. Mantione FL Notary Public - South Dakota

My Commission Expires: 11-2-99

(SEAL)